Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/26/2023

5/26/2023
5/26/2023
5/26/2023
5/26/2023
5/26/2023
5/26/2023

5/26/2023

5/26/2023

5/26/2023
5/26/2023
5/26/2023

5/26/2023
5/26/2023
5/26/2023
5/26/2023
5/26/2023
5/26/2023
5/26/2023
5/26/2023
5/26/2023
5/26/2023

5/26/2023

RMP23-001341

RMP23-001342

RMP23-001343
RMP23-001344

RT53 / ALGONQUIN RD
2775 ALGONQUIN RD
2800 CENTRAL RD

2403 CEDAR ST

5600 APOLLO DR
EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD

APPROX LOC: 920 E
ALGONQUIN RD

CAMPBELL ST/ BLUEBIRD

LN
2901 CENTRAL RD

800 ROHLWING RD
4722 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:5005
NEWPORT DR

1211 GOLF RD

2600 MARTIN LN

5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
2300 CAMPBELL ST

800 ROHLWING RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4806 GREENWICH CT
3800 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

3712 WREN LN

INTOXICATED DRIVER
CODE 2

ALARM

UNWANTED SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
SPECIAL

AMBULANCE CALL
DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
PARKING COMPLAINT
PUBLIC SERVICE

ALARM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

5/29/2023 4:34:32 PM



Incident Date Report Number

5/26/2023

5/26/2023
5/26/2023
5/26/2023
5/26/2023
5/26/2023
5/26/2023
5/26/2023
5/26/2023

5/26/2023
5/26/2023
5/26/2023
5/26/2023

5/26/2023
5/26/2023
5/26/2023
5/26/2023
5/26/2023
5/26/2023

5/26/2023
5/26/2023

5/26/2023

5/26/2023

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

5619 LAVENDER CT
SIGWALT ST/ DOVE ST
3266 KIRCHOFF RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
1701 GOLF RD

3401 WELLINGTON CT
2102 GEORGE ST

3000 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2765 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:2300
KINGFISHER LN

2401 KIRCHOFF RD
5471 ELIZABETH PL
2300 CAMPBELL ST
5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2500 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2304
ALGONQUIN RD

5110 TOLLVIEW DR
APPROX LOC:1937 PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 799 W
GOLF RD

APPROX LOC: RAMP

Incident

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
AMBULANCE CALL
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE

STATION REPORT
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

5/29/2023 4:34:32 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
5/26/2023 2917 CARDINAL DR OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
ASSIST
5/26/2023 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
5/26/2023 APPROX LOC: S NEW TRAFFIC STOP
WILKE RD
5/26/2023 S NEW WILKE RD / W TRAFFIC STOP
BRAY CT
5/26/2023 1301 MEIJER DR AMBULANCE CALL
5/26/2023 1800 WINNETKA CIR PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2023 4507 MAGNOLIA DR AMBULANCE CALL
5/26/2023 CARDINAL DR/ SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CAMPBELL ST
5/26/2023 APPROX LOC: 1 ST TRAFFIC STOP
ALBANS ON OXFORD
5/26/2023 5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY  PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2023 3000 KIRCHOFF RD SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2023 3106 MARTIN LN LOUD PARTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2023 3140 KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2023 3140 KIRCHOFF RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2023 2404 CARDINAL DR ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2023 2508 ALGONQUIN RD SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/26/2023 3206 OWL DR IMPROPER SECURITY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2023 ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF TRAFFIC STOP
RD
5/26/2023 2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY  SUBJECT STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/29/2023 4:34:32 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

5/29/2023 4:34:32 PM



