



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/26/2023	RMP23-001341	RT53 / ALGONQUIN RD	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/26/2023		2775 ALGONQUIN RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2023		2800 CENTRAL RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2023		2403 CEDAR ST	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2023		5600 APOLLO DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/26/2023		EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2023		APPROX LOC: 920 E ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/26/2023		CAMPBELL ST / BLUEBIRD LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/26/2023	RMP23-001342	2901 CENTRAL RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/26/2023		800 ROHLWING RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2023		4722 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/26/2023		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2023	RMP23-001343	1211 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/26/2023	RMP23-001344	2600 MARTIN LN	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	
5/26/2023		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/26/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	SPECIAL	
5/26/2023		2300 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/26/2023		800 ROHLWING RD	DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/26/2023		4806 GREENWICH CT	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2023		3800 CENTRAL RD	ALARM	
5/26/2023		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2023		3712 WREN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/26/2023		5619 LAVENDER CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2023		SIGWALT ST / DOVE ST	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2023		3266 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/26/2023		1701 GOLF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2023		3401 WELLINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/26/2023		2102 GEORGE ST	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2023		2765 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/26/2023		APPROX LOC:2300 KINGFISHER LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2023		2401 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2023		5471 ELIZABETH PL	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2023		2300 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/26/2023		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2023		2500 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2023		APPROX LOC: 2304 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/26/2023		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2023		APPROX LOC:1937 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2023		APPROX LOC: 799 W GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/26/2023		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/26/2023		2917 CARDINAL DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/26/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/26/2023		APPROX LOC: S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/26/2023		S NEW WILKE RD / W BRAY CT	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/26/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/26/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2023		4507 MAGNOLIA DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/26/2023		CARDINAL DR / CAMPBELL ST	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2023		APPROX LOC: 1 ST ALBANS ON OXFORD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/26/2023		5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2023		3106 MARTIN LN	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2023		3140 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2023		3140 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2023		2404 CARDINAL DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2023		2508 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/26/2023		3206 OWL DR	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/26/2023		2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER